Revision: | 1

Declaration of Conformity "~ "~ "

Plastic Materials and Articles
intended to come into Contact Page: | Page 1 0f 1
with Food

We herewith declare that the product: 00110216, FS197021- 911243 Microwave Dish Cover 26CM, and possibly
contained plastic component(s): PP are in compliance with the provisions of regulation 10/2011/EC and regulation
1935/2004/EC, in particular article 3, 11 (5), 15 and 17, in their currently valid versions. The product and the materials
used are manufactured in accordance with the provisions of the GMP regulation 2023/2006/EC.

When used as specified, both the total migration levels as well as the specific migration values are below the applicable
regulatory limit values.

Testing is conducted:

- in accordance with article 17 and 18 of regulation 10/2011/EC in combination with Annex V

The materials and raw materials used are in compliance with the provisions of regulation 10/2011/EC.

X The a.m. product or component does not contain any monomers or additives, or any other restricted substances
added during production with regard to SML, SML(T), QMA, etc. (,Dual Use").

] The following restricted substances and/or substances with specifications are used in a.m. product or
component. (also Dual Use substances acc. 10/2011/EU, annex IV, article 7 with specification of the no. of the
legislative act in the field ,Dual Use®)

[0 Usage of additional SML-relevant substances — Information is only provided by the manufacturer to neutral third
parties (e.g. testing laboratory)

Nrtype. | Nr. Substance designation Restriction SML, SML(T),QMA | Dual Use Remark
(incl. unit)

FCM

Ref.

FCM

Specification of the intended use or restrictions:

- Typef/types of foodstuffs which are intended to come into contact with the material (PP):

o Alltypes .
- Typeltypes of foodstuffs which are NOT intended to come into contact with the material:
° N/A

- Conditions for use such as duration, temperature of treatment/storage during contact with the foodstuff:
o Microwave safe product,100°C,2 hours
- Ratio between the surface area coming in contact with the foodstuff to volume, which was applied for the
conformity assessment of the material or article:
o Surface area : volume : 0.76dm2:127mi

Functional barrier made of plastic material (details acc. 10/2011/EC, annex IV, art. 9)
- no existent

Issuant:

Hama GmbH & Co. KG
D-86652 Monheim
Germany

Date: '30/06/2021






